
 

52  No. 3129   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 23 OCTOBER 2020

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

The South African National Roads Agency SOC Limited (SANRAL) 
invites tenders for the provision of consulting Engineering Services 
for the Construction Administration and Monitoring of the Upgrade on 
National Route 2 from KwaMashu Interchange, Section 25 (Km 28.6) to 
Umdloti River Bridge, Section 26 (Km 14.0). This project is in the province 
of Kwa-Zulu Natal and in the eThekwini Metropolitan Municipality. The 
approximate programme for supervision is 40 months, commencing 
February 2021. Only tenderers with a B-BBEE contributor status level of 
1, 2, 3 or 4 are eligible to tender. It is a requirement of this project that the 
tenderer sub-contract a minimum of thirty percent (30%) of the work to 
Targeted Enterprise(s) as defined in the Contract Data. Joint Ventures (JV) 
will be allowed on condition that one JV partner is a Targeted Enterprise. 
The JV partner will, however, not contribute to sub-contract target for 
Targeted Enterprises. Preferences are offered to tenderers who comply 
with the criteria stated in the Tender Data.

KwaZulu-Natal: 
The South African 
National Roads 
Agency Limited: 
SANRAL Eastern 
Region: Design and 
Construction

SANRAL N002- 
260- 2018/ 9S

2020-11-20 at 
11:00

Site Meeting(s): A tenderer’s clarification presentation is available to be 
downloaded from the SANRAL website by the following link https://www.
nra.co.za/service-provider-zone/tenders/.
.

Bids obtainable from: Tender documents are available at no cost in 
electronic format downloaded from the SANRAL’s web site by the 
following link:
 https://www.nra.co.za/service-provider-zone/tenders/, Cost of Documents: 
R0.00, Payment Details: Tender documents are available at no cost in 
electronic format, Notes: Tenderers must have access to MS Office ©2013 
and Acrobat Adobe ©9.0, or similar compatible software..

Post or Deliver Bids to: -. Only tender offers submitted electronically on 
CD or flash drive and delivered to the address specified in the Tender Data 
shall be accepted. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening 
and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ms Judian Inama, 
Tel: 033 392 8100, Email: InamaJ@nra.co.za, Hours: 08:00 to 16:00 
Monday to Friday.

Tenderers must submit, via email to inamaj@nra.co.za , the duly 
completed Form A1.1 Certificate of Intention to Submit a Tender prior to 30 
October 2020.  Failure to submit this certificate would result in the tenderer 
not receiving addenda or additional issued information and may result in 
the tenderer being non-responsive..

SERVICES: ELECTRICAL

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Request for proposal for the supply and installation of network equipment, 
structured cabling (LAN) and WIFI Solution for Provincial Treasury at 
Metlife Towers

Northern Cape: 
Department of 
Finance: INFORMA-
TION TECHNOL-
OGY

BID NO:  NCPT/ 
07/ 2020

2020-11-06 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 28 October 2020, at 10:00. N/A.

Site Meeting(s): COMPULSORY SITE VISIT TO BE HELD AT: METLIFE 
TOWERS, 5TH FLOOR BOARDROOM, KIMBERLEY 
 
DATE: 28 OCTOBER 2020
 
The site visit will be limited to 2 employees/representatives per prospective 
bidder. Booking of slots are essential due to the Covid-19 social distancing 
rules. Contact Ms K. Bambani: kbambani@ncpg.gov.za for booking of 
slots. Bookings should be done on the 26 of October 2020 from 07:30am 
to 16:00pm. Bookings will be confirmed on the 27 of October 2020..

Bids obtainable from: 1. METLIFE TOWERS, 5TH FLOOR, ROOM 504
 
2. www.etenders.gov.za
 
3.www.ncpt.gov.za

Post or Deliver Bids to: ATTENTION: K. BAMBANI,  NORTHERN CAPE 
PROVINCIAL TREASURY, CNR KNIGHT & STEAD STREET, METLIFE 
TOWERS, GROUND FLOOR, TENDER BOX  OR ROOM 504
For technical information please contact: A Pillay. Tel: 053 830 8232 
Email: apillay@ncpg.gov.za. Hours: 07:30 - 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: KELEBOGILE 
BAMBANI, Tel: 053 830 8386, Email: kbambani@ncpg.gov.za, Hours: 
07:30 - 16:00.


